− The assumptions and sensitivity analysis set out in the AMP 1H 18 Investor Report should be referenced in understanding and

interpreting these EV figures

− AT1 preference shares in AMP Life and retained economic interest in mature business provide ongoing access to franking credits

A$m
Wealth

protection
Mature NZ Total

1H 18 Investor Report EV at 30 June 2018 1,270 1,794 1,431 4,495

Retained NZ business and impact of reinsurance (420)

EV previously reported in Australian wealth management (reflecting unwind of

internal distribution arrangements, tax and product adjustments)
885

Additional cost of capital retained in sold businesses (net of expense offsets) (215)

1H 18 Pro forma EV (5% dm; including franking) 4,745

Franking credits – wealth protection (300)

Franking credits – mature (405)

1H 18 Pro forma EV (5% dm; excluding franking) 4,040

Implied acquisition price for 100% (A$m) 3,300

Multiple of pro forma EV (5% dm; inc. franking) 0.70x

Multiple of pro forma EV (5% dm; ex. franking) 0.82x

Underlying profit of retained businesses

6

A$m

Reported

12 months to

31 Dec 2017

Reported

12 months to

30 June 2018

Announced

pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma

12 months to

30 June 2018

Australian wealth management 391 402 (85) 317

AMP Capital1 156 158 - 158

AMP Bank 140 153 - 153

NZ wealth management and advice 54 55 (15) 40

Operating earnings 741 768 (100) 668

Group office costs (74) (70) (40) (110)

Underlying investment income2 41 48 110 158

Interest expense on corporate debt (53) (58) 23 (35)

Underlying profit 655 688 (7) 681

1AMP Capital is 15% owned by MUFG: Trust Bank. AMP Capital figures are reported net of

minority interests
2Before investment income on net cash proceeds

- MySuper fee reductions expected to reduce Australian wealth management investment related revenue by A$12 million in 2H18

and by an annualised A$50 million from FY19 (numbers are pre-tax)

- AMP has committed to offsetting financial impact of unwinding distribution arrangements in the Australian wealth management

business (A$65 million of the previously announced A$80-A$90 million post-tax adjustments) through revenue replacement and/or